TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE EUROPCAR AND VITALITY TRAVEL COMPETITION

VITALITY TRAVEL TRAVELLER, WE'LL MOVE YOUR WAY WITH R30 000 TO TRAVEL

- This promotion is presented by Europcar, a division of Motus Group Ltd Registration Number: 1983/009088/06 ("Europcar"), Discovery Bank Ltd and Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd (collectively, "Discovery").
- 2. Europcar and Discovery will hereinafter conjointly be referred to as ("the Promoters").
- Discovery Bank Clients who rent a vehicle from Europcar will hereinafter be referred to as ("the Customers").

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 4. One lucky Discovery Bank client who books and uses a rental vehicle from Europcar through the Vitality Travel platform between 01 July 2022 to 30 September 2022 ("the Promotion Period")during the Promotion Period will stand a chance of winning a TravelIT/Tourvest Travel Rand Voucher valued at R30 000 (thirty thousand Rand).
 - 4.1 The Travel Rand Voucher can be used across multiple bookings (the balance remaining after each booking is kept for the next booking until the expiry of the voucher and needs to be made directly with TravelIT/Tourvest.
 - 4.2 The voucher will be valid for 36 months from the date of allocation. Bookings made are subject availability of flights and rooms;
 - 4.3 Black-out periods may apply;
 - 4.4 The prize is for the personal use of the winner only is non-transferable and cannot be resold or exchanged for cash;
 - 4.5 Redemption of the Travel Rand Voucher will be the responsibility of the winner and is subject to supplier availability at the time of booking;
 - 4.6 Upon acceptance of the prize, the winner accepts TraveIIT/Tourvest's full terms and conditions for the voucher.
 - 4.7 <u>Travel Rand Voucher terms and conditions apply</u> to the voucher.
- The promotion will only be available to qualifying Discovery Bank clients who book and rent a vehicle with Europcar during the Promotion Period.
- 6. To get car hire discounts from the Vitality Money programme, you must be a primary account holder or secondary cardholder* on any one of the below products:

6.1 A Discovery Bank Transaction Account with pay-as-you-transact fees;

- 6.2 Discovery Bank Transaction Account with bundled fees;
- 6.3 A Discovery Bank Credit Card Account;
- 6.4 A Discovery Bank Suite;
- 6.5 A Vitality member with a **Discovery Account**;

6.6 Qualifying secondary cardholders can access rewards through the Vitality Travel booking platform.

- The promotion applies to bookings made by qualifying Discovery Bank clients of all Europear vehicle groups during the Promotion Period, subject to availability. All bookings are subject to Europear's standard terms and conditions of rental.
- After the competition closing date, the prize winner will be drawn randomly from the qualifying entries by Europcar and the winners will be contacted from 14 October 2022 by either telephone, email or both.
- 9. If the selected winners do not respond within 5 (five) business days, alternate winners will be chosen. All clients entering the promotion agree to the promotion terms and conditions set out herein. Clients who enter this competition shall be deemed to have read, understood and accepted these terms and conditions.
- 10. Any personal information relating to the participants will be used in accordance with the provisions as set out in the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPI"). The collection and processing of a Member's personal information will be for the purpose of the member's participation in the promotion and as a participant, all participating members herewith consent hereto.
- 11. The Promoter's standard operating terms and conditions apply.
- 12. The Promoters accept no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by a Customer entering the promotion.
- 13. The Promoters reserve the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this promotion, with or without prior notice due to factors beyond its control.
- 14. The Promoters shall not be liable for any failure to comply with their obligations, where the failure is caused by anything outside their reasonable control.
- 15. This competition is not open to directors, partners, employees, agents, or consultants of the Promoters or any other similarly associated individual or any related third parties.